## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1613/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**SECTION III** 

**VERSUS** 

M/S ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation and requisite court fee despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB