## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1613/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The appellant has filed court fee and also filed affidavit of valuation.

List the matter before the Court in its own turn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER