SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1613/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

((Only Civil Appeal No. 9445 of 2019 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court))

WITH

C.A. No. 9445/2019 (III)

Date: 05-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Animesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 9445/2019

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

List again on 12.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar