## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1613/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 9445 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9445/2019 (III)

(IA No. 187119/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. No. 9445/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant contends that compliance of the order dated 18.09.2023 has been made and proof has also been filed on 18.12.2023. Office to verify.

List after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER