## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

**Civil Appeal No(s). 1613/2018** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9445/2019 (III)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187119/2019

IA No. 187119/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## C.A. No. 1613/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee have been filed.

Contd...

## Item no.12

## C.A. No. 9445/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar